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Case: PKR 1 098/13 
Date: 18 November 2015 

IN THE NAME OF THE PEOPLE 

BASIC COURT OF PRISHTINE/PRISTINA 

The Basic Court of Prishtina in the trial panel composed of presiding trial judge Vladimir Mikula 

and the panel members Anita Krasniqi-Prenaj and Judge Piotr Bojarczuk assisted by the court 

recorder Dea Dedi in the criminal case against: 

G , k:., . ., male, born on X. /-. ;(. in 1 ;<. ;<. , father's name N. , Kosovo Albanian, 

citizenship Kosovo, current address >< x '/. village, Police officer ID # t< x ;c. 

5 . S. , male, born on -,<t< X in >( ')(')(. Vushtrri Municipality, father's name 1 . , 
Kosovo Albanian, citizenship Kosovo, Police officer ID # 

~N ~ D • , male, born on X~';( m x >' 1)t ., father's name Vo , Kosovo Albanian, 
citizenship Kosovo, current address I< '/- ;: , 7<- x;< , Police officer ID #, ?''I )< 

S -· A • , male, born on ?< J( ,x 
Albanian, citizenship Kosovo, current address '1- y. Y 

in Prishtina, father's name H - Kosovo 

l X )( )t ., Police officer ID # y. X )< 

., male, born on >'--X X 

Albanian, citizenship Kosovo, current address 

officer ID # X)'(;(; 

m t< X X , father's name iZ- ., Kosovo 

X y )I Xi x-Y, No. X , Y:: X X , Police 

:j. 1!. · 1., male, born on x X";< in x x )< J 'X.>£1<- , father's name $' -s• 1, Kosovo 

Albanian, citizenship Kosovo, current address village x x )<' 1 X x x fl Police officer ID 

# ;<r- ~ . 

J'J . 5: H • male, born on Y X ){ m >< >< /<- father ' s name B .. Kosovo 

Albanian, citizenship Kosovo, current address Y XX- , Police officer ID # x >< ?<" 

X H H- . , male, born on X)< _x in '>< xx, X?<,;x:. , father's name H ., Kosovo 

Albanian, citizenship Kosovo current address r >< /< village Vushtrri , Police officer ID # "'X xx 

V . K. , male, born on X >< x in X><- X 

Albanian, citizenship Kosovo, current address ~~XI ·X 

ID # )( "'· K . 

, Croatia, father's name 'L . , Kosovo 

, Street No. x- J r 'X' X-X , Police officer 



:z_ 5 _ , male, born on x-x x: . in J( t (. father ' s name S ., Kosovo Albanian. 
citizenship Kosovo, current address -;<xx , village, Viti, Police officer ID # x.r.: ~ 

/. Q ,. , male born on X t< X- in ~ .t<:"' father's name l2. ' , Kosovo Albanian, 

citizenship Kosovo, current address X .!<f<. , IX t<"X Police officer ID #~(~ 

AIR of them Charged pursuant to the Indictment dated 11.12.2013 and filed before the Basic 

Court of Prishtina on 12.12.2013 with the criminal offences as described in the Indictment as 

following; 

_G;.k'i ~JS) N.oJ -s ~·'A.>· I'l- i.,j.~ .R 1 !.JJ.SH-;xii---HJ - VJ~/ Z, .S aN..O 
, " R~ -· all of them charged with; 

COUNT 1: Mnstreatment during Exercise of OffidaiDillty or Public Authorization, contrary 

to Article 198, paragraph 1, in conjunction with Article 31 of the Criminal Code of Kosovo 

(hereafter 'CCK'), and punishable by imprisonment of up to three (3) years; 

COUNT 2: Assault, contrary to Article 187, paragraph 1, in conjunction with Article 31 of the 

CCK and punishable by imprisonment of up to three (3) years; 

COUNT 3: Assault, contrary to Article 187, paragraph 2 in connection with paragraph I, in 

conjunction with Article 31 of the CCK, and punishable by imprisonment of six (6) months to 

five (5) years; 

COUNT 4: Assault, contrary to Article 187, paragraph 3 in connection with paragraph I, in 

conjunction with Article 31 of the CCK, and punishable by imprisonment of six (6) months to 

three (3) years; 

_ and . S.., A .. l charged with: 

COUNT 5: Mistreatment during Exercise of Official Duty or Public Authorization, contrary 

to Article 198, paragraph 1, in conjunction with Article 31 of the CCK, and punishable by 

imprisonment of up to three (3) years; 

'charged with: 



COUNT 6: Threat, contrary to Article 185, paragraph 4 in connection with paragraph 1 of the 

CCK, and punishable by imprisonment of one (1) to five (5) years; 

charged with: 

COUNT 7: Threat, contrary to Article 185, paragraph 4 in connection with paragraph 1, of the 

CCK and punishable by imprisonment of one (1) to five (5) years; 

charged with: 

COUNT 8: Assault, contrary to Article 187, paragraph 1, of the CCK and punishable by 

imprisonment of up to three (3) years; 

charged with: 

COUNT 9: Assault, contrary to Article 187, paragraph 2, in connection with paragraph 1 of the 

CCK, and punishable by imprisonment of six (6) months to five (5) years; 

c;. K ... . charged with: 

COUNT 10: Assault, contrary to Article 187, paragraph 3 in connection with paragraph 1, of the 

CCK and punishable by imprisonment of six (6) months to three (3) years: 

S . S~J N ·~ul 1'1.0 H ~ 
with: 

· and X H. H-. all of them charged 

COUNT 11: Mistreatment during Exercise of Official Duty or Public Authorization, 
contrary to Article 198, paragraph 1, in conjunction with Article 31 of the CCK, and punishable 

by imprisonment ofup to three (3) years; 

~ 

; and · hR .... all of them charged with: 

COUNT 12: Mistreatment during Exercise of Official Duty or Public Authorization, 

contrary to Article 198, paragraph 1, in conjunction with Article 31 of the CCK and punishable 

by imprisonment ofup to three (3) years: 

charged with: 
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COUNT 13: Mistreatment during Exercise of Official Duty or Public Authorization, 
contrary to Article 198 paragraph 1 of the CCK and punishable by imprisonment of up to three 
(3) years; 

G. r-:. charged with: 

COUNT 14: Assault, contrary to Article 187, paragraph 3 in connection with paragraph 1, of the 

CCK and punishable by imprisonment of six ( 6) months to three (3) years; 

s . s_.. . charged with: 

COUNT 15: Mistreatment during Exercise of Official Duty or Public Authorization, 
contrary to Article 198, paragraph 1, of the CCK and punishable by imprisonment of up to three 
(3) years ; 

S ~ 5 ~· .. ~barged with: 

COUNT 16: Assault, contrary to Article 187, paragraph 3 in connection with paragraph 1, of the 
CCK and punishable by imprisonment of six (6) months to three (3) years: 

both of them charged with: 

COUNT 17: Mistreatment during Exercise of Official Duty or Public Authorization, 
contrary to Article 198, paragraph 1 in conjunction with Article 31 of the CCK and punishable 
by imprisonment of up to three (3) years; 

and N• ']) .. . both of them charged with: 

COUNT 18: Assault, contrary to Article 187, paragraph 2 in connection with paragraph 1, in 
conjunction with Article 31 of the CCK and punishable by imprisonment of six. (6) months to 
five (5) years; and 

G.~- and N • D .. both of them charged with: 

COUNT 19: Assault, contrary to Article 187, paragraph 3 in connection with paragraph 1, rn 
conjunction with Article 31 of the CCK and punishable by imprisonment of six (6) months to 
three (3) years; 

After having held the main trial sessions, in the presence of the EULEX Prosecutor Danilo 
Ceccarelli, the accused and their defense counsels A . i?- - for G . K ~ ., · N . 6 1-+.1. . 
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